From:Najmy Th Division of	nomp≊a f Corporaions	6000 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet
		wrint this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit (n below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
		(((H16000148755 3)))
		H1 60001 487553ABC4
		hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this age. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
	To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381
	From:	Account Name : NAJMY THOMPSON, P.I.

Account Name	:	NAJMY THOMPSON,	P.L.
Account Number	:	120090000014	
Phone	:	(941)907-3999	
Fax Number	:	(941)907-8999	



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

From:Najmy Thompson

FAX AUDIT NO .: HIG OOD 48755 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FORWARD TWO, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to Florida Statute 605 entitled the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for such company:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this company shall be FORWARD TWO, LLC; and shall be referred to herein as "the Company" or "this Company."

ARTICLE II. MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address for the Company is P.O. Box 110207, Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211 and the street address for the Company is 6320 Venture Drive, Suite 104, Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202.

ARTICLE III. REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and street address of the initial registered agent and office for this Company is as follows:

Najmy Thompson, P.L. Attn: Joseph L. Najmy, Esq. 6320 Venture Drive, Suite 104 Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202

ARTICLE IV. MANAGEMENT

SECRET/		
1985 Million	7	
ന്നു. നില്ല ഗ്രേ	PH G	
CONDA CONDA	3: 49	inter in Film

This Company shall be a manager-managed limited liability-company.

ARTICLE V. INDEMNIFICATION

This Company shall indemnify any manager, officer, director, employee, or agent, and any former manager, officer, director, employee, or agent, to the full extent permitted by law.

Michaet J. Smith, Esq. Fla. Bar No. 0016252 Najmy Thompson, P.L. 6320 Venture Drive, Suite 104 Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202 (941) 907-3999

FAX AUDIT NO .: HILP ODD 148 755 3

From:Najmy Thompson

FAX AUDIT NO .: H160001487553

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the Authorized Representative of the Members of the Company, has signed these Articles of Organization on this 1.7 day of June, 2016.

Trose Aaron Corr, as Authorized Representative of the Members

In accordance with section 605.0205(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company, the firm hereby accepts the appointment as Registered Agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The firm further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and the firm is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as Registered Agent as provided in Chapter 605, F.S.

Najmy Thompson, P.L. VATMV, as attorney with the firm

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MANATEE

signed these Articles of Organization.



Michael J. Smith, Esq. Fla. Bar No. 0016252 Najmy Thompson, P.L. 6320 Venture Drive, Suite 104 Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202 (941) 907-3999

រុះ -ឆា។។ ស្ត FAX AUDIT NO .: 416000/48

d l